Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sunil Senan	10/17/2006
Kunal Gangakhedkar	10/16/2006
NFN Abhishek	10/16/2006
Rakesh Mishra	10/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infosys Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	Electronics City, Hosur Road	
City:	Bangalore	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560 100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11466086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-9446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-226-7391

Email: carol.smith@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory L. Maurer
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7277-71956-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory L. Maurer

PATENT REEL: 018432 FRAME: 0935

500169452

\$40.00 40.00 Total Attachments: 3

source=71956-01_Assignment#page1.tif source=71956-01_Assignment#page2.tif

source=71956-01_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018432 FRAME: 0936 GLM:uss 10/04/06 7277-71956-01 582894.doc IN-ES-0519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sunil Senan of Bangalore, India, Kunal Gangakhedkar of Pune, India, Abhishek of Bangalore, India, and Rakesh Mishra of Uttar Pradesh, India have invented a certain invention, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTEGRATING BUSINESS PROCESSES, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on August 21, 2006, and having been assigned Application No. 11/466,086; and

WHEREAS, Infosys Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of India, having a place of business at Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100, India, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Sunil Senan, Kunal Gangakhedkar, Abhishek, and Rakesh Mishra, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infosys Technologies Ltd. the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Infosys Technologies Ltd. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Infosys Technologies Ltd. or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018432 FRAME: 0937 lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Infosys Technologies Ltd. its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our re	espective signatures below
	Sum
AL BANGALOKE, INDIA	Sunil Senan
on this 17 day of OCTOBEL, 2006.	
This 17 day of OCTOBE , 2006, before Schan, who executed the foregoing instrument in my executed the same of his own free will for the purpose	ses set forth therein.
	BSW [RAHUL CHANDRA VARMA
	Witness Signature
	Kunal Gangakhodkar
At <u>Rangelore</u> , India	\perp \sim
on this 16 day of October, 2006.	
This 16 day of october, 2006, bef Gangakhedkar, who executed the foregoing instrument that he executed the same of his own free will for	
	Witness (PAYA (RA))

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018432 FRAME: 0938

	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
	Abhishek
Al <u>Eaggalore</u> , India	
on this 16 day of october, 2006.	
This 16 day of OCTOBER, 2006, be Abhishek, who executed the foregoing instrument he executed the same of his own free will for the property of	in my presence, and who acknowledged to the that
	Pamaih.
	Witness (RAMACHANDRAN KALLANKARA
	Rahash Kr. Mishana
At Bangalogie, India	Rakesh Mishra
on this 16 day of october, 2006.	
This 16 day of, 2006, to Rakesh Mishra, who executed the foregoing instrument that he executed the same of his own free will	perfore me personally came the above-named ament in my presence, and who acknowledged to for the purposes set forth therein.
	Witness (ANAND GOPALAN)
	Witness (ANAND GOPALAN)

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018432 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 10/25/2006